



### Consent to Use and Disclose Personal Information Central United Church Children and Youth Ministry School Year: 2023-2024

#### STUDENT:

Last Name

First Name

In accordance with the FOIP (Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act) and the Copyright Act, Central United Church requests consent for various purposes, as outlined below. Consent is voluntary and can be revoked at any time by notifying the Ministry Leader in writing. If you do not return this form it indicates refusal to consent. If you have concerns regarding these matters, please contact the **Children and Youth Ministry Coordinator, Mary Lansdell.** 

## 1. Website, Facebook and Instagram Usage

Central United Church on occasion posts photos and videos to share what is being done in the Children & Youth Ministry. Your consent is requested to use your child's image on our church website and/or on our Central United Church Facebook and Instagram page. Please be advised that in the context of ordinary internet use, images may be copied, altered or moved by anyone who visits these websites; and if your consent is withdrawn, Central will remove the image from our sites, however, it may be available elsewhere on the internet indefinitely.

# I consent to the above use of personal information: YES \_\_\_\_\_ NO \_\_\_\_\_

# 2. YouTube and Facebook Livestream

On occasion, Central United Church might livestream a service or event to YouTube or Facebook, where they remain available for public viewing indefinitely. Central may have children participate in these events including, but not limited to: **Sunday School**, **Christmas Concert**, **Easter and other Children and Youth Ministry Celebrations.** Please note that in this context, your child's image may be visible to all those who search for and view these services. Due to the nature of streaming services, if your consent is withdrawn, we will do our best to remove the media where your child is visible, but we cannot guarantee that we will be able to do so. Your consent is requested to use your child's personal information for this purpose.

Please sign on reverse



I consent to the above use of personal information: YES \_\_\_\_\_ NO \_\_\_\_

**Parent's Signature** 

**Print Name** 

Date

Central United Church, Consent to Use and Disclose Personal Information Children and Youth Ministry. Revised: September 17, 2023

**Our Mission** 

To create a safe and vibrant community, in which God's unconditional love is demonstrated by people who choose to follow the teachings of Jesus, led by the Holy Spirit. Page |2